RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 2244.039US1 / US-0061.04

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Z. Manie and address of receiving party(199).
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: United Services Automobile Association
Tina De Hoyos Baltazar, Kelly Suzanne McChesney, Robert Andrew Massie and Scott Bureau	Street Address: 9800 Fredericksburg Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: San Antonio State: TX Zip: 78288
[]Yes [X]No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	
Execution Date: <u>June 22, 2006</u> , <u>June 14, 2006</u> , <u>June 22, 2006</u> , <u>June 15, 2006</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No. 11/321,726, filed December 29, 2005	
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: I
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Name: Robert M. Bohanek Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A.	[]Enclosed [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743
P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0938	 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Robert M. Bohanek/Reg. No. 52,627 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	al number of pages including cover sheet: 7
	A median

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

700301267

JUN 22 '06 13:45 FR USAA 210-498-1139 210 458 1139 TO 916123393061

P.07/08

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

(m. contorphis	Tîna D. Baltazar et al.
Alient	United Services Automobile Association (USAA)
Appuvani	2244.039USI
Attomey's Docker No.	US-0061.04
USAA'S Docket No	ADMINISTRATION TOOLS AND USER INTERFACES
	ADMINISTRATION TOOLS AND USER INTERFACES 11/321,726
Serial No.	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s)

Tina D. Baltazar 300 West Skyview San Antonio, TX 78228

Kelly S. McChesney 2175 North Hwy 360 # 114 Grand Prairie, TX 75050

Robert A. Massic 6710 Shadow Run San Antonio, TX 78250

Scott Bureau 8403 Romney San Antonio, TX 78254

Assignee:

United Services Automobile Association (USAA) Reciprocal Interinsurance Exchange in the State of Texas 9800 Fredericksburg Road San Antonio, Texas 78288

CONFIDENTIAL. Attorney-Client Privileged Communication. All Legal Privileges Claimed Including Attorney Work Product. Not for Distribution.

2244.039USI - ASSIGNMENT (713053).DOC

Page 1 of 2

JUN 22 '06 13:45 FR USAA 210-498-1139 210 458 1139 TO 916123393061

P.08/08

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) is/are inventor(s) of an invention(s) entitled as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application(s) for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, United Services Automobile Association (USAA) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a reciprocal interinsurance exchange of the State of Texas having a place of business at 9800 Fredericksburg Road, San Antonio, Texas 78288, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention(s) in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application(s) to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention(s), application(s), and all letters patent on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention(s), for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention(s) or letters patent therefor,

Ima Baltar		_
Tina D. Baltazar	Kelly S. McChesney	
<u>6.22-Dlo</u>		
Date of Signature	Date of Signature	
Policanosa		
Robert A. Massie	Scott Bureau	
22 Jun 2004	<u> </u>	
Date of Signature	Date of Signature	

CONFIDENTIAL. Attorney-Client Privileged Communication. All Legal Privileges Claimed Including Attorney Work Product. Not for Distribution. Ver. 1.01 2244.039USI - ASSIGNMENT (713053).DOC Page 2 of 2

JUN 15 '06 13:28 FR 9720

21**04**5642**25** TO 9**16**1233**930**61

P. 08/09

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	Tina D. Baltazar et al.
••	United Services Automobile Association (USAA) 2244.039US1
Applicant	2244.039US1 US-0061.04
Attorney's Docket No	US-0061.04
USAA's Docket No.	OI CANDLISED INTERFACES
Title: WORKFLOW ADMINISTRATION TO	OLS AND USER INTERFACES
Scrial No.	*## ################################

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s)

Tina D. Baltazar 300 West Skyview San Antonio, TX 78228

Kelly S. McChesney 2175 North Hwy 360 # 114 Grand Prairie, TX 75050

Robert A. Massie 6710 Shadow Run San Antonio, TX 78250

Scott Bureau 8403 Romney San Antonio, TX 78254

Assignee:

United Services Automobile Association (USAA)
Reciprocal Interinsurance Exchange in the State of Texas
9800 Fredericksburg Road
San Antonio, Texas 78288

CONFIDENTIAL. Attorney-Client Privileged Communication. All Legal Privileges Claimed Ver. 1.01 Including Attorney Work Product. Not for Distribution.

Page 1 of 2

Jun 14 06 05:28p

p.3

SKM

8176334366

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) is/are inventor(s) of an invention(s) entitled as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application(s) for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, United Services Automobile Association (USAA) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a reciprocal interinsurance exchange of the State of Texas having a place of business at 9800 Fredericksburg Road, San Antonio, Texas 78288, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention(s) in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application(s) to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention(s), application(s), and all letters patent on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention(s), for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention(s) or letters patent therefor. 1/00 00001

	Kelly Ir le hoshe
Tina D. Baltazar	Kelly S. McChesney —
Date of Signature	Date of Signature
Robert A. Massie	Scott Bureau
Date of Signature	Date of Signature

CONFIDENTIAL. Attorney-Client Privileged Communication. All Legal Privileges Claimed Including Attorney Work Product. Not for Distribution.

2244.039USI - ASSIGNMENT (713053).DOC

Page 2 of 2

Jun 14 06 05:27p

8176334366

p.2

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Towartowhio	Tina D. Baltazar et al.
Amplicant	United Services Ambinoblic Association (האלא)
A temporio Docket No	2244.039US1
TIE A A - Tooleat No.	US-0061.04
Title: WORKFLOW ADMINISTRATION TO	OLS AND LISER INTERFACES
THE: WORKILOW ADMINISTRATION TO	11/321,726
Scrial No	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s)

Tina D. Baltazat 300 West Skyview San Antonio, TX 78228

Kelly S. McChesney 2175 North Hwy 360 # 114 Grand Prairie, TX 75050

Robert A. Massie 6710 Shadow Run San Autonio, TX 78250

Scott Bureau 8403 Romney San Antonio, TX 78254

Assignce:

United Services Automobile Association (USAA)
Reciprocal Interinsurance Exchange in the State of Texas
9800 Fredericksburg Read
San Antonio, Texas 78288

CONFIDENTIAL Attorney-Client Privileged Communication. All Legal Privileges Claimed Including Attorney Work Product. Not for Distribution. Ver. 1.01 2244.039US1 - ASSIGNMENT (713053).DOC Page 1 of 2

JUN 15 '06 13:29 FR 9720

2104564225 TO 916123393061

P.09/09

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) is/are inventor(s) of an invention(s) entitled as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application(s) for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, United Services Automobile Association (USAA) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a reciprocal interinsurance exchange of the State of Texas having a place of business at 9800 Fredericksburg Road, San Antonio, Texas 78288, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention(s) in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application(s) to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention(s), application(s), and all letters patent on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention(s), for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention(s) or letters patent therefor.

Tina D. Baltazar	Kelly S. McChesney
Date of Signature	Date of Signature
Robert A. Massic	Scott Bureau Val 15 200
Date of Signature	Date of Signature

CONFIDENTIAL. Attorney-Client Privileged Communication. All Legal Privileges Claimed Ver. 1.01
Including Attorney Work Product. Not for Distribution.

Page 2 of 2

2244.039USI - ASSIGNMENT (713053).DOC

SCHWEGMAN ■ LUNDBERG ■ WOESSNER ■ KLUTH

PATENT. TRADEMARK & COFYRIGHT ATTORNEYS
P.O. Box 2938

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Telephone (612) 373-6900 Facsimile (612) 339-3061

Date: 12/11/06 __

Time: 4:02 P.M.

(Minneapolis, Minn.)

TO: Commissioner for Patents

Attn: Assignment Recordation Services

Patent Examining Corps

Facsimile Center P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

FAX NUMBER 571-273-0140

OUR REF: 2244.039US1 / US-0061.04

FROM: Robert M. Bohanek

Documents Transmitted:

Assignment (6 pages), Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page), authorization to charge Deposit Account No. 19-0743 in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the Assignment Recording Fee.

Total pages of this transmission, including cover letter: (8 pgs)

If you do NOT receive all of the pages described above, please telephone us at 612-373-6900 or fax us at 612-339-3061.

In re. Patent Application of: Tina Baltazar et al. Examiner:

Serial No.: 11/321,726 Group Art Unit: 2161

Filed: December 29, 2005 Docket No.: 2244.039US1 / US-0061.04

Title: WORKFLOW ADMINISTRATION TOOLS AND USER INTERFACES

Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-0743.

Name: Røbert M. Bohanek

Reg. No. 52,627

I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown below.

Dennis C. Wong

RECORDED: 12/11/2006

Date

PATENT

REEL: 018622 FRAME: 0833